Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 24, 1999

Mr. Bobby Johnson

Peoples Dry Cleaners

4275 University Boulevard North
Jacksonville, Florida 32277

Re: Facility No.: 0310490
Dear Mr. Johnson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 22, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title ¥ general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Fiorida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
Facility Opvner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency,or individual ow

er):
COD CS%BW f Icmdcry

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Peodles D Cléﬂh\/ers 4215 UAI/I/KTSI/UB}V(/ N

3. Fazardolis Waste Genefator Identification Number:

L C 505

b e Y215 Unnitrsy Bl N
City: :Y Ac/;’gwua le comy: ™LA | Zip Code: 32277

Responsible Official

6. Name and Titl of@nmble Official:
Name: L Title: 0 7!3
ga/\} LINeR Dﬁef Kot
7. ResponSIble Ofﬁcﬂal Mallmg Address:
Organization/Firm: ’P :
Street Address: 4175 Um Ucd’ \gL\A N. e@plej Dﬂ7 Cleaver
City: County: ¢ Zip Code:
Say VAL 32274
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone: ( 407 )7%‘- 6 0 ?0 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
— \
S uamtn Sahnsaw
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 1/25 q Mm'j
City: 34)0 County: DL(. R L Zip Code: 322”,
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ‘fo(/ )Zéo - 3 ?, l Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99
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Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ / |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Instailed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase. write “SAME”)

/= ?é Existin@A/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ A/ #

How many dryers/reclaimers do vou have on-site? |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9. 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site. please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
' : purchase. write “SAME™)

Existing/Néw RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have vou used within the last 12 months?

[ S & ]eallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 3 months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | Did not keep records:
New store: | 5 New machine

Unopened store (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source | g ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

Refrigerated condenser | !
!

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

"All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? I
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [I_Q] [ |
What type of fuel do you use? L&] propane [ | natural gas

No. 2 fuel oil [ No. 4 fuel oil
; [ ]No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

XL XN

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99




7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ZS | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

£ Robhy T WA e i

Print name of responsible official i

Bty %r T~ lo- 188y

-/ Signature / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER§ % L
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT %, o & O
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )i( COMPLAIN’I‘/DISCOVER‘@OO Oo,,u
/-
RE-INSPECTION a oy o

ars m#: 0310490 vate: ?/X/W e wv: /390 TlMEOUT:_&L_S

FACILITY NAME: Peo P/Z'S Pr/'ﬂ C’/édMU_S

FACILITY LOCATION: IR7S Onivers-+ PB/vd. A
Tacksonv 1, FL 32277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 50%7 j thOlA PHONE: 709[/ 7¥5— (070

CONTACT NAME: :S dMR PHONE: 5 ang
L
| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup X
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing smail area source J 2. New small area source X
dryv-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr drv-to-drv only, x < 140 gai/yT
transfer only, x < 200 galiT transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing iarge area source d 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vt dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ﬂ,‘ XY ﬁN QCan not determine

If no. pl check the appropriate classification:
? facility quaiified for a general permit as number L above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permut

B. The total quargw' f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2

gallons.

lof 5 Revised 9/15/97



(PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

IS the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

N

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy oN Wva
Qy ON Mwva
}(Y aN

ﬂ'{ ON ON/A

gy an %I/A

lPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I11I-A:

(compiete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2of 5

If classification 1 has been checked. no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay AN

ay N QN/A

ay ON UN/A

ay ON

ay ON UnNa

ay ON

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing iarge or new large area source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser iocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with 2 carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equai to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concenrrations is at least 8 duct diameters downsuream of any bend. contraction,

or expansion: Is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser colils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ON
2. Maintatned rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ﬂY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pars installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ﬁ\I/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appircable direct reading insiruments) ay ON #I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN yN/A
6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction pian? }[Y aN
7. Maimained deviation reports? ‘ay oN Yva
Problem corrected? ‘ay oN WA
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicabic? ay ON Mwa

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



L'PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

x

Hose connections. fittings, .
couplings, and valves Y o~ awa Muck cookers ¥ aN ana

Door gaskets and seating T%Y aN ON/A Stills W ON aN/A

Filter gaskets and seating #Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON yN/A

Pumps %Y aN aN/A Diverter valves Oy ON Jva

Solvent tanks and containers *X N ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘ﬁY AN QN/A |
Water separators ﬁp{ aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘%N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N

0 o-f

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay UN |
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN J
d. Kept in a ciean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UON

TJetE Wirter . 2/969

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Loty L1l SePlewber , 2000

/f#é;t}/s Signamre Approximate Date of Next Inspecuon

4of 5 Revised 9/15/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: VZOV/Z} pf v 5/260’/'”.5 ' DATE: 7{ P477_
FACILITY LOCATION: 4R7S UM fvers; 7‘ g Bl N
Tack Sonvill, FL 32277

Annual Reporting Period: Q/\) //‘1 22 Wi 19 ﬂ TO -5€lﬂf ewbes” (? )

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE omcm:ﬁo\s\'w LDOWNS e, 79@/()'(4 QEI\AA,.\ 9“@‘ (499

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _, of I



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT g, % / L
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL XI ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | &é;j PEgH%J EKOO
TIME IN: / 290 TIME OUT: /¥/S amsmr. 03/ ﬁWﬁ ~
TYPE OF FACILITY: Ferc. Dry Cleaner~ %, o,
FACILITY NAME: \72010/65 pf i g/ZdWQCS ATE: /1?7

FACILITY LOCATION: %’525 Oy vecsits Phd. N.
AckSopville, FL 32277,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4o éé/ Y J0btrSor  PHONE NUMBER: (70}4 Y¢S~ (L0070

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evéluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘jZ/ ey boer i, K000
(Approxnmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: et Winer

(Please Print)

| INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:%Lﬂ? ///’/LZ—' PHONE NUMBER: 707// é;& 2y Zﬁ[
: / Page lof L Revised 10/96
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AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM" W%, Mosy ' 1y,

“@ /’%3 S%ro ’for/,,
‘Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permlt % %

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

Facili (Zmer/CompanyName ame of corporation, agency, or individual owper):

2. Site Name (For’example, plant name or number):

Peodles D Clemers Y275 UN/Vfrsr/L/BiV(/ N

3. Hazardous Waste Genelator Identification Number:

L CSqas

4. Facility Location: Y7 775 U/Vlb%fff;’f Bld V.

Street Address:

City: :S Ae Lks’aw: County: B weor | ZipCode: 32 277

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of anble Official:
Name: L L l L Title: O ’7(3
] Ohnisons LINeg Dpem &
7. Respon51ble Ofﬂc‘al Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: ]) :
Street Address: 4275 Um M’ ?L_\A N. eq)lej Dn’ Cfea‘m
City: County: Zip Code:
Say u VAL 3227
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 707’ )‘7%‘- 6 ) ?0 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
———- \
Suavtn  S3husaw
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: 725 9 MW'Y
City: TYQ)C County: Du UK L Zip Code: 32.2,/,
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( 70(/ )Zé() - 3 7, l Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? | / |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date [nitially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Instailed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase. write “SAME”)

> | Jume i

Ma)// /783% Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY |

How many washers do you have on-site? LAY #

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9. 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. [f the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer berween December 9. 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site. please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase. write “SAME"™)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

{' & ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months. how many? | 5 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | Did not keep records: ]
New store: | é New machine |

Unopened store | | (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ & |

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site * (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
. Large Area Source ]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

6, Existing machines at small ageg source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [_ZS] Refrigerated condenser |
Existing machines at laree area source " New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt . ] OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ |
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [LQ] [ |
What type of fuel do you use? L&] propane [ natural gas

| No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ | No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information -

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log d

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair pd '|

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring _M/ﬂ &' 3
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring (

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan K

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - 16
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

(I
[ é | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

[, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ve VEEN
Print name of responsible official

%Jﬂ Qemm,___ I-le- 1880

Slonature Date

@U‘"Z %\/m,\_/ A-%- g

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ,‘:
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -

‘ 5
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘,a( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY }
RE-INSPECTION | a \

-\:IQJ 11\.'

airs #:_)3/0YF0 var:. ?7;%/?000 meN: /-0 Tive ou: Z/ b E
FACILITY NAME: 4@ 0//25 .p@ a CAuer S
FACILITY LOCATION: %’2 7_{ [)h vers, —/'fy /g/od /(/
TJackson v 1", FL_ 22277
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : &éé? T0huson prONE: T Y- 7%{»60 Z0

CONTACT NAME: j{i/"‘-{ PHONE: M
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ ) |
(check appropriate box) o b

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION PR |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q Izlo notlﬁcatlon form
{check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source ﬂ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. : !
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| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

aN QAN/A
UN ON/A
UN

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

(V3]

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? -UN UN/A

a9

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay ON

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay QAN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A

(9]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ) ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy N

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay anN UnN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON UN/A

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? gy aN UN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay aN ana

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aN UN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS [

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? w UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \i)' N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired W/in 24 hrs? or; \%Y aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ay OaN Y%N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ' Oy OaN W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . ay ON @/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' #X UN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay UN ‘%\I/A
Problem corrected? ' ay ON T#\J/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON @\J/A

30of5 © Revised 9/15/97



"ﬂRT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves "#;Y aN aN/A Muck cookers ‘¢X aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating *Y UN AN/A Stills #»Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets apd seating \?Y QN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay AN ¥N/A
Pumps ‘EP.Y @N aN/A Diverter valves Qy aN ‘#N/A

Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings ‘#X aN ON/A

Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ‘
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surféces) #~
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ~$\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) S
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \éN
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? | Qy aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ; ay 0N
e. Vériﬁed for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? - ay DN‘

i’éz }\}l'lﬂ\‘]’er

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

ﬁ/w P

ch{(s Slonature

4of5

9[/,25//520@0

Date of Inspectlon

449/1’/ , 500/

Approximate Date of Rext Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | . RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME IN: /00 . TIMEQUT: /[ /D amsos - 0%/0%%D
TYPE OF FACILITY: L. Df 9 Chner ,
FACILITY NAME: ﬂ( o le3  J)ry Cleaners DATE: Z/ A 5// 20®

FACILITY LOCATION: Y275 Daiv. rBB/vd A/
AChSomr villl, FC 32277/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Zoéé/«; JoObuson  pHONE NUMBER: AL-"74¢s— 0070

\q Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT . INSPECTION: 4)7/ / / £00/
(Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ Winder

(Ple ¢ Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % M PHONE NUMBER: 707~ (030 J2/2—

Page ‘!_of / o g/é7

Revised 10/96
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| AIRS ID#: 02/0 WO M Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: & 0 //(»’( _@7 a/éﬂhfﬁ DATE: (722 Y2010
FACILITY LOCATION: ya? 7< UIA,'(,Q/ f, ,i7 ﬂ/c/a.
Tacksonille, FL 32227

Annual Reporting Period: 4 Jﬂfl/ 2 (/ /; 192? TO 4’,&/1/ A 5/ )@ 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compianoe with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S UNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
- ' RaY
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Q)D\DbY Do a S ,&@(V{/Qé?w/\, (~2L~00
' Date

Name (Please Print) Signa

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page 1 of { .



Page 1 of |

Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
‘ 'D_o qgt use for International Mail (See reverse)

' PEOPLES DRY. CLEANERS

. BOBBY JOHNSON

i 4275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
* JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

|
f .
' Certified Fee

\

AIRS 1D # 0310490°

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

|
! Ps Form 3800, April 1995

I

i

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. -

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

I ;
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D?é yelivery

"\ ..C. Signatur

O Agent

X m%w\, O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS
BOBBY JOHNSON

4275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

AIRS ID # 0310490

D. Is delivery addreés Eferent from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O no

3. Service Type'
b ertified Mail.
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail Oc.onb.

3 Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

TITCTIT

) Ps Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




" UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

|_First-Class Mail 5
_Postage & Fees Paid.
e usps T

‘ =—""|Permit No-G=10

am— . ke

(

R

2 FES

* Sender: Please pnn‘\ our namé’/address ah‘ff‘ZIPwt'm"fﬁ“ boy .
\‘——

— — e
—

N

S IILE SOUT. 2 CONTROL PF *~
‘. OF ENVIRONE....STAL PROTECT. _ .

"”zAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROA

TALLAHASSKE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Z 094 212~ ?ke

US Postal Service ] .

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0310490

PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS
BOBBY JOHNSON
4275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees |
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address bn the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1 A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B, Dajg of Delivery
. 00

C. Signatyre
O Agent

X of /¢fb\ [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID # 0310490
PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS

BOBBY. JOHNSON

4275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

D. Is delivery addresfdiﬁerent fromitem 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delibery address betlow: [ No

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (CoL;Z from service label)

Z 094 212 724

£

" PS Form 3811, July 1999

.7, Domestic Return Recdipt
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,
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Eirst-Slass-Mail.
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. Pes »tage_&_F‘ee "
<p s.Paid.

XCKS

;»

“PermitNo.G:10
_— (B =

R 75
Sender: Please pri‘ﬁt/\’yo\ narpe addres

(W
\

\%

. DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
- MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Ddméstic #ail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 03104
PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS o0

- BOBBY JOHNSON
& 4275 UNIVERSITY BLVDN  weeeeeeeeeeeed
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

7000 0LOD 002L 4127 4201

PS Form 3800, February 2006

‘See Réverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item_4 if Restncted Dellvery is deswed‘
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. N e O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agaressee
or on the front if space permits. e
- D. Is delivery addresf different from item 12 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: S If YES, enter defivery address below: O No
AIRS 1D # 0310490
PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS ‘
- BOBBY JOHNSON 3. Sgrvice Type
47275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N #enified Mail [0 Express Mail
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277 : Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

000 e 0039 4187 HAD!

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ’ 102595-99-M-1789




| UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE /40 'LQ‘ [ e v | First-Class: Mail 1 1 R
. N Tavda o -
[ : Postage & Fees' Paid"
USPS
o fk Permit No. G 10
- 0 FEL )y

2any - - -—
* Sender: Please print yoﬁ?ngme/address and ZIP+4 in this box *

FUR Qw,a\l, MON
pa ?l 108 !TO [f\‘u&mOS!EGCURC’:S

AINTAL oy ROT] ECTION




ANy TR

il

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tola! Postage & Fees $

AIRS ID # 0310490
PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS
* BOBBY JOHNSON
. 4275 UNIVERSITY BLVDN e
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

7UUU Ub[l[] 002k 412k 1935

Mor Instructions

INFFAZHOT TV @ i
'SS3W00Y NYNL3Y 40 THOM 3H) OL
3d0T3ANT 40, dOL LV H3HOILS 30VTd.

PLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

] Complete ltems1 ad 3 AIso complete A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date ehvery
item 4 if Restricted DeI|very is desired. /0

W Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits. 7 1 Addressee |

D. Is delivery addresgfdifferent from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No |

) AIRS ID # 0310490

PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS

BOBBY JOHNSON
. 4275 UN[\ERSITY BLVD N 3. Ser\nce Type
. JACKSONVILLE FL 32277 ﬂCemﬂed Mail [ Express Mail
: [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

WL 0306 e 1155

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE || |

First-Class Malil )
Postage' & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

[ A—

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510 '

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Poctana 2 Eaac

------ BOBBY JOHNSON

¢ AIRS 1D # 0310490
Sem pEOPLES DRY CLEANERS

o/f% 4275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

I
‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items’1, 2, and’3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can'return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

" AIRS ID # 0310490
* PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS
-BOBBY JOHNSON

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. D;‘?ehvery
[ Agent i

C. Slgnature
@ [0 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ©~ [ No

7001 .0320. UUUL 7378 . LF_‘BE

4275 UNIVERSITY BLVDN -
JACKSONVILLE FL 3. %yfe Type
32277 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail )
O Hegistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
e

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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* Sender: Please pr‘l\nWe address,and-ZlP+4 in_this-Hox=4em | —

DAMYVOBILE SOURCE COMTRCL PROGRA]
£F75T, OF EVIRCHIMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAMASSeS, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service

(bdmestiq Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

E

Postage | $

Certified Foe
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

;
% CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)
I

Total AIRS ID # 0310490

PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS

BOBBY JOHNSON

Recipi

7000 ObLOO 002k 4kied LSO07

“Seé Reverse for Instructions

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS'ID # 0310490

PEOPLES DRY CLEANERS
. BOBBY JOHNSON '
4275 UNIVERSITY BLVD N Lo
" JACKSONVILLE FL : :
32277 ﬁ:wce Type
Certitied Mail  [J Express Mail
a . T T O Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mait [ c.o.D.E Pt
3

! - ~1
m ﬁ ﬁé /) ‘-0 ./,0&7/44 / gg/ﬁ?d? 4. .Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)Z . D%@%\

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) L BV <
- BF =~
I~

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt Qgg}fﬁ;ﬁ{ogsg




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®

DARN/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order.- This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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